

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2022 STREET RESURFACING - BID OPENING 4/19/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KARVO COMPANIES**		CARDINAL ASPHALT		PERRIN ASPHALT		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVAL	SF	16250	\$ 3.25	\$ 52,812.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,500.00
2	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	2515	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,090.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,377.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,090.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,090.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,030.00
3	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	600	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	202	REMOVE ASPHALT CURB	LF	4000	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2")	SY	124003	\$ 1.50	\$ 186,004.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 167,404.05	\$ 1.55	\$ 192,204.65	\$ 1.50	\$ 186,004.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 310,007.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 372,009.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	13640	\$ 2.50	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 31,372.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 34,100.00
9	448	TYPE 1, INTERMEDIATE SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	5166.8	\$ 85.00	\$ 439,178.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 423,677.60	\$ 88.00	\$ 454,678.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 428,844.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 434,011.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 465,012.00
10	826	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPH (448), FIBER TYPE C (1 1/4")	TON	8611.4	\$ 92.00	\$ 792,248.80	\$ 97.00	\$ 835,305.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 878,362.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 861,140.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 990,311.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 990,311.00
11	602	MR MANHOLE SANITARY LEVELING SYSTEM	EACH	96	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 105,600.00
12	603	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00
13	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	5	\$ 925.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	604	MH/CBs ADJUST TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
15	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	140	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 63,000.00
16	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	16570	\$ 8.00	\$ 132,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 66,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 99,420.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 140,845.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 115,990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 99,420.00
17	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	600	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
18	609	TYPE 2 C&G or TYPE 6 CURB REPLACEMENT FOR ADA REQ.	LF	2515	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,785.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 72,935.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 88,025.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,450.00
19	609	ASPHALT CURB TYPE 1	LF	4000	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 57,430.17	\$ 57,430.17	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
21	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
22	632	TRAFFIC CAMERA 360 SMARTMOUNT BELL	EACH	6	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
23	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	646	LANE LINE	MILE	0.033	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,190.30	\$ 72.28	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66.00
25	646	CENTERLINE	MILE	1.6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,797.52	\$ 6,076.03	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	646	TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)	LF	28	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 11.07	\$ 309.96	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
27	646	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	220	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 792.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 539.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
28	646	STOP LINE	LF	315	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 17.06	\$ 5,373.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,095.00
29	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	1516	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 12,613.12	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,338.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,580.00
30	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 213.23	\$ 1,066.15	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	646	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 522.22	\$ 1,044.44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
32	653	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
33	653	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
34	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	2000	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 2,191,413.80	TOTAL	\$ 2,278,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,339,875.35	TOTAL	\$ 2,546,640.40	TOTAL	\$ 2,580,744.70	TOTAL	\$ 2,644,423.00

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH